

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO. 58 OF 2022

Tushar S/o. Anil Agrawal

...**VERSUS**...

Harsh S/o. Jawahar Agrawal and anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A.G.Mankar, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 18th JANUARY, 2023

Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant, returnable after four weeks.

2. The applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by R.P.A.D. so also permitted to serve the notice through the Trial Court where original suit is pending.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar