

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 58 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Tushar S/o Anil AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Harsh S/o Jawahar Agrawal And AnotherRESPONDENT

**ANURAG A. MANKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 3rd April, 2023

P.C. :

**Adv. Anurag Mankar for Appellant and Adv. Harnish R. Gadhia
for Resp. Nos. 1 & 2. At the joint request of the parties, by
consent S.O. to 18.04.2023**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)