



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 58 OF 2022

Tushar s/o Anil Agarwal

Vs.

Harsh s/o Jawahar Agrawal

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Anurag A. Mankar, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. H.R. Gadhia, Advocate for non-applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11.07.2025.

The learned counsel for applicant has not removed the office objections and seeks time to finally argue the matter. The application of the year 2022, since then, the office objections are not removed. Two weeks time is granted.

2. Stand over to 25.07.2025 for final disposal.

3. The applicant to remove office objections before the returnable date, even if it is minor.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)