



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 58 OF 2022

Tushar S/o. Anil Agrawal

Vs.

Harsh S/o. Jawahar Agrawal

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Anurag A. Mankar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri H. R. Gadhia, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 26.09.2025

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)